Recording requested By CHARLOTTE M. MAROOSIS

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT -

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 312 Page- 0193



After recording please return to: CHARLOTTE M. MAROOS Name: DEMETRIOS S- MARDOSIS JOINT TENAN Address: L OWAKA ST City, State, Zip: Phone: 607 24 BLK 041 Assessor's Parcel Number HIGHLAND KNOLLS 013-041- LINCOLN COUNT NEVADA

-Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only

OUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That CHARLOTTE M. MARCOSIS, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever M. MAROOSIS , in consideration of TEN quitclaim to CHARLOTTE M. MAROOSIS & DEWTRIOS S. MAROOSIS JOINT TENANTS

all that real property situated in the town of CALIENTE, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows: (Insert legal description and the commonly known address in the space provided.)

> LOT 24 OF HIGHLAND KNOLLS AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF ON FILE IS BOOK "A" OF PLATS PAGE 100, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA RECORDS.

Commonly known as	1131		
~ \ \ \	V .		
TO COMMIND WITH	N	 	

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS ___ hand(s) this

Signature of Grantor

Signature of Grantor ttawan NPBC

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1411 day of 120 Tby

CHARLOTTE M. MAROUSIS and

ta A. Chona

MOTARY PUBLIC CERTIFICATION

NOTARY PUBLIC Brinda

DOC # DV-152201

06/20/2017

09:43 AM

Official Record

Recording requested By CHARLOTTE M. MAROOSIS

STATE OF NEVADA	Lincoln County - NV
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: standa
a) 013-041-19	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT:
b)	Book- 312 Page-0193
c)	7
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dos FOR RECORDERS ORFIONAL LIGE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	e Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	operty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	S .
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090.	Section #5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: ADD / A	16 UNEDAND TO TITLE
o, Explain Reason for Exemption.	AC HOS BHOD IC (IILC
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	11/1/1 0/
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	5 5
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	ant owed.
10 2 4-24 242	
Signature Markotte M. Marcoses	Capacity <u>GRIN 70R</u>
	- /
Signature Joul S. Mary	Capacity GRANTEE
Biginiture Company	capacity <u>Esternio</u>
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(DECHIDED)
(REQUIRED)	China GHARLETTE M. MAROOSIE
Print Name: CHARLOTTE M. MAROOSI	
Address: 1342 OWAKA ST.	Address: 1341 OWAKA ST
City: WAILUKU	City: WAIWKU
State: HI Zip: 96793	State: <u>HI</u> Zip: <u>96793</u>
	DTTG / 1 110
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State:Zip: